- ( 00 R0 AN A
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1085323 Form ACO-1
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION June 2009
- Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETK)N FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License #__ 92461 API No. 15 - __1-008-25351-00-00
Name: Tailwater, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212 __E_E_%_ Sec. 16 Twp. 20 s R. 20 [7] East[ ] West
Address 2: 1980 Feetfrom [] North/ V] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 16 . b4z28 990 Festfrom (V] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ Chris Martin Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (205, _810-0900 CIne [Inw Wise  [lsw
. CONTRACTOR: License #8509 County;, Anderson
; Name: _ Evans Energy Development, Inc. Lease Name: 1 &€l Well # &W
Wellsite Geologist: /2 Field Name: __Garnett Shoestring
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _Squirrel
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 978 Kelly Bushing: 0
V] New well ] Re-Entry "] Workover Total Depth:,7§_5__ Plug Back Total Depth: 0
] oil [ wsw 7] swp [ stow Amount of Surface Pipe Set arnd Cemented at: 25 Feet
(] Gas 1 D&A ] ENHR [] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes /iNo
(] oG L] Gsw (] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[:] CM (Coat Bed Methane) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 6
thodi e, Expl., etc.):
[ cathodic [J Other (Core, Expl., efc.) feet depth 1o 0 wl 104 -
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Driliing Fluid Management Plan
Well Namne: (Data must be coffected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp.Date: . Original Total Depth:
g ks € riginal fotal Lepir Chicride content: 0____,,“_ ppm Fluid volume: __Q____ bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD -
D pening [ Rep = O Dewatering methed used: _Evaporated
[TI Conv. to GSW
(] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth L.ocation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
7] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[] Dual Completion Permit #:
. . Lease Name: License #:
[] swD Permit #:
[ ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East[_]West
] esw Permit #: County: Permit #:
05/30/2012 05/31/2012 05/31/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
Iam the affiant and [ hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- ‘ - )
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with V] Letter °§ &%r;f/nggr;uzahty Received
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. __ bate:
(] confidential Release Date:
ﬂ Wireline Log Received
Submitted Electronically [7] Geologist Report Received
e V) UIC Distribution
v ALT [0 W10 [ Approved by: MO AMES page, 10/02/2012




Operator Name: _T ailwater, Inc.

Sec._16

Twp.20

s. rR.20

[v]East [} West

County: Anderson

Side Two

Lease Name:

Teter

| R0 ) 10 R

1095323

Well #:

6-IW

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level. hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery. and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes No Vllog  Formetion (Top}, Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets}
....... Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Tves ViNo 340 lime b of the Kensas Ci
Cores Taken 523 lime oil show
Electric Log Run i d o bt
. . reen, leedin
Electric Log Submitted Electronically 543 ot san sreen s S
(f no, Submit Copy) 734 oil sand brown, good bleeding
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD  [v] New [ lUsed
Report alf strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
) ; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Dritted Set (In 0.0) Lbs. ] Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 9.8750 7 17 25 Portland 6
completion 5.6250 2.8750 6.45 776 Portland 104 50/50 POZ
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
Protect Casing R
— Piug Back TD
e PlUg Off Zone
- PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per foot j ; ) !
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Rum:
............ .
2.8750 776 [lves  [4no
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: .
Mriowing |1 Pumping | Gas Lift [ other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qif Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[:]Vented r‘ Sold Used on Lease D Open Hole D Perf. E Dually Comp. D Commingled

{Submit ACO-5)

(Submit ACO-4)




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Moarket, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Corporation Commission

Phane: 316-337-6200
Fox: 316:3376211
hitp:/ /kec ks.gov/

Matk Sicvers, Chairman
Thomas L. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 01, 2012

Chris Martin
Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re:ACO1

API 15-003-25351-00-00

Teter 6-1W

SE/4 Sec.16-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Sam Brownbick, Governor

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for

the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding

contact our office.

Respectfully,
Chris Martin

subject well, please



*VANS 0l & Gas Well Drilling

g ‘Water Wells
N ERGY Geo-Loop Instaliation

Phone: 913-557-9083
N c‘ 11 Lewis Drive - Paola, KS 66G71 Fax 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater, inc.
Teter #6-1W
API#15-003-25,351
May 30 - May 31, 2012

Thickness of Straia Formation Total
16 soil & clay 16
5 cley & gravel 21
112 shale ' 133
29 fime 162
26 shale 188
5 lime _ 193
39 shale 232
14 lime 246
5 shale 251
37 lime 288
6 . shale 294
23 fime 317
3 shale 320
20 lime 340 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 510
3 lime 513
2 shale 515
8 lime 523 oil show
10 shale : 533
10 , oit sand 543 green, good bieeding
4 shale 547
1 coal 548
26 oil sand 574 green, good bleeding
shale 576
1 coal 577
54 shale 631
9 lime ‘640
15 shale 655
5 lime 660
62 shale 722
1 lime & shells 723
11 oil sand 734 brown, good bleeding
10 silty shale 744
41 shale 785 TD

Dritled a 9 7/8" hole to 25'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole {0 785’

Set 25' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.
Set 775.7' of 27/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



TickeT nUmBER,, 36960
Location__Otlrwa IS
FOREMAN_(

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
£20-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT

DATE CUSTOMER # "~ WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

A . A
G112 [0k [eRe # (p-TW £ | o 20 | A
CUSTOMER et Gy e b e SHED i Byegsn THe oo e
ezl unﬁ/ lne TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Cas Koo ck

(M2 dvondlale Dr | Soxte D12 oMo | et

ciTY STATE ZiP CODE K‘u\ Ve b

Oklahons Cit oK |¥Sitl DenGarl D&
J08 WPE% Hoesze SS/p't 53 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT_ 778~ EHE
CASING DEPTH _ DRILLPIPE TUBING

OTHER
L 4

SLURRY WEIGHT, . SLURRYVOL____________ WATERgalsk__ _____ CEMENYLEFTIn cAsmeJé’ r-'&eg@

mspu\cemsm b D DISPLACEMENT PS! MIX PSI_ rate_4. " bam

REMARKS: kel of Satett) preelN mutpho le oo £ a}? AAT ’

3 A £ .vA::'.v-' OO0
o il wes! hy 905 bl ; "

e, — ) A A »
3 e L4 ...... Ao QJ___._..{ ..JSA £o, :
a5/ Po. qld per Sk, coua ﬁ%ﬂ < A
o ole o calios TN . e youed_te Sor) B h
prexuce o B0 jare MIT, relesed pissure gk o casing .
L= A
JA ( N/
[ / \.,_/

)
a4
ACCOUNT

CODE MANITY or UNITS - DESCRIPYION of SERVICES or PRODUCT

»

UNIT PRICE TOTAL

ol / PUMP CHARGE

[039.°°
SYH e TN AL MILEAGE [-)) o8
SHOR RS CaSjvre tostnae , —
SY 2 | Amiaarvun Ter tilesce | 138, °°
ssoal ot brs : 50  UgeY 180.%° ]

lioYy L0 sts YO/5 T@uln Coiient 1138, 86
1188 IS5 & Provaiom Gol S?.75 |
4‘[0& { ;::):/:3 " r\:bL-(r' ugﬂua og. ©o

nes

3.8% | _saesyax | 98,67 |
Ravin 3737

ESTIMATED

AT rortaL |28 .0
AUTHORLZTION IU 5 Co ‘EQP o ‘W‘)"Eom

TTLE DATE

| acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in wriiing on the tront of the fe.rm or in the customer’s
account records, ot our office, and conditions of service on the hack of this form are In effect for services identified on this form




Conservation Division
Finnay State Office Building Photie: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 (A)fp(&ﬁt:()ﬂ Commission hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman ' ' Sam Brownback, Governeor
Thons G Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commisgioner

October 02, 2012

Chris Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re:ACO-1
AP! 15-003-25351-00-00
Teter 6-IW
SE/4 Sec.16-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Chris Martin:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/30/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
October 01, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



